BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35641  •  R5 10/151

Morrisville, NC 27560
35641  •  R5 10/153
How to Order
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 Reservoir 1 6 liter 29165
12 liter 29166
30 liter AT3015
2 Visual sight
gauge
6 liter 24116-6
12 liter 19312
30 liter 29631
3 Motor Single Phase 115V 36400
Single Phase 230V 29029
Three Phase 23233
24 VDC 27632
4
Pressure
gauge
29161
5 Pressure switch (PDI) 29171
6 Low level
switch
6 liter 2 AC368-1
12 liter 2 AC368
30 liter 3 AC180-1
6 liter 4 29632-1
12 liter 4 29632-2
30 liter 4 29632-3
7 Filler cap w/ inlet strainer 35150
Automotive quick connect kit 35152
8 Dump valve kit (PDI) 34799
9 Relief valve 29183
10 Inlet fi lter 24342
1  Includes visual sight gauge and drain plug
2  NC (fl oat reversible to NO), DIN43650 Electric conn.
3  NC and NO c/o contacts DIN43650 Electric conn.
4  NC (fl oat reversible to NO), single contact M12
Electric connection
Reservoir Capacity
6— 6 liter (Steel)
12— 12 liter (Steel)
30— 30 liter (Aluminium)
Lubricating System
A— PDI
B— Progressive
Motor Options
A— 115 VAC 50/60 Hz: single phase (continuous duty)
B— 230/415 VAC 50 Hz, 260/480 60Hz:
three phase (continuous duty)
C— 24 VDC (continuous duty) *
D— 230 VAC 50/60 Hz: single phase (continuous duty)
Level Switch Options
A— Without
B— With DIN43650 connector (n/c), reversible
C— With M12 connector, single contact (n/c), reversible
Reservoir Filling Options
A— Fill cap with inlet strainer (40 mesh)
B— Quick connect inlet fitting (no strainer)
Pressure Switch Options
A— Without
B— With DIN43650 connector (850 psi, c/o contacts)
GPO
*  24 VDC is supplied with motor wired to
2 way receptacle type Deutsch DT 04-2P,
mating plug type Deutsch DT 06-2S and
pins also supplied with pump
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35641  •  R5 10/154
How to Order
Pump & Motor Assemblies (No Reservoir)
Size 115VAC 3 PHASE 24VDC 230VAC 1P SYSTEM
6L
29163 1 29386-14 1 29386-16 1 - PROG
29163-1 1 29386-15 1 - 29386-3 2 INJ
12L
29164 1 29386 3 29386-4 3 - PROG
29164-1 1 29386-1 3 - 29386-19 1 INJ
30L
29385 1 29386-11 4 29386-18 1 29164-2 4 PROG
29385-1 1 29386-10 4 - 29386-12 4 INJ
1  Includes suction tube and fi lter
2  Order with B9632 suction tube and 24342 fi lter
3  Order with B9641-7 suction tube and 24342 fi lter
4  Order with B9641-21 suction tube and 24342 fi lter
 144
 101.6  114
 127
5.16
4x
L
H
Size Dimensions 115VAC 3 PHASE 24VDC 230VAC 1P
6L
L 176mm
H 339mm 354mm 300mm 355mm
12L
L 138mm
H 301mm 316mm 260mm 317mm
30L
L 265mm
H 428mm 443mm 388mm 444mm
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35641  •  R5 10/155
Dimensional Schematics
GPO 6 Liter (115 VAC Single Phase)
Front View
Top View
Measurements shown in millimeters.
Single Phase motor shown. Three Phase
motor and 24 VDC also available.
Right View
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35641  •  R5 10/156
Dimensional Schematics
GPO 12 Liter (115 VAC Single Phase)
Front View
Top View
Measurements shown in millimeters.
Single Phase motor shown. Three Phase
motor and 24 VDC also available.
Right View
PRODUCT PART NO:
DATE CODE:
MAX OPERATING PRESSURE:
RATED VOLTAGE:
Centralized
Lubrication